
AS'COM 
1194 Pacific Street 

805 542 9840 tel 

805 542 9990 fax 
AECOM 

Suite 204 

San Luis Obispo, CA 93402 

www.aecom.com 

Memorandum 

To 

cc 

Subject 

From 

Dale 

Don Spagnolo, General Manager - NCSD Page 

Peter Sevcik, Jon Hanlon, Josh Reynolds, Jim Froelicher, Eileen Shields, 
Kirk Gonzalez 

Waterline Intertie Project - Design Phase Status Report 

Michael K. Nunley, AECOM 

June 16, 2010 

The Project Team has completed the following work items this month: 

Schedule 

1. AECOM continued work toward the Bid Package #4 (Pump Station, Reservoir, and 
Chloramination Systems) 90% submittal for submittion on June 18. 

2. Wallace Group, Hamner-Jewell and Associates (HJA), District staff and AECOM 
have completed drafting the application to the County, public lot map, and supporting 
documentation for creation of a Public Lot for the booster pump station and reservoir 
site. HJA is working with the current land owner to receive their signature on the 
application prior to submittal of the application package to the County. 

3. HJA obtained a copy of the lease agreement for the Troesh surface mining on the 
Biorn property in the Santa Maria River. The project team has been reviewing this 
lease agreement and the County mining permit and is continuing discussions to 
determine appropriate protection of the pipeline from future mining. 

4. AECOM attended the "All Hands" meeting for the Project on June 10th
• 

The Project Schedule is attached. 

Budget Status 

As shown on the attached Design Budget and Invoice Summary, our fee earned is slightly ahead of 
the work completed under Task 3. 

Yours Sincerely, 

/tIL tilt, 
Michael K. Nlnley, PE 

Enclosures: Design Budget & Invoice Summary; Project Budget Summary; Project Schedule 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Nipomo CSD 
Waterline [ntertie Project 
Project Budget 

ENR Cel: March 2008 = 8109 
(1) Costs are from the Oecember 2007 Water and Sewer Master Plan (Cannon), 
(2) Engineering and Construction Management were originally presented as a "lump sum" amount 
(3) Includes material testing, construction staking, and environmental monitoring 
(4) Estima:e only. Property allowance not included pnor to April200S estimate. 

(5) These work rtems ~re added to relieve high pressures on Mesa as an alternative tOseMee pressure regulating valves (See Tech Memo 9). One PRY station at Maria Vista was 
required initially. Four are recommended for revised proJect. This was design Budget Revision #1. 

(6) Based on review of record dra'Mngs, this pipeline is already a 1O-in main 
(7) Initial estimate incorporated Master Plan project costs. Revised estimate Includes higher unit costs to renect paving 1 traffic lane, per County standards 
(8) Updated unit: costs include higher costs to reflect paving 1 traffic lane, per County standards 
(9) Contingency was modified to 25% which IS more appropriate for concept design phase. 

(10) To be provided by CM team - Has net been revised to reflect additiooaJ work for construction management of Oakglen, Darby, and Orchard e:ld:enSlOllS. 
(11) contingency was modified to 20% which is more appropris:e tor 30% design phase. 
(12) Estimate provided by Distnct staff. 
(13) Item added durmg 60% design for potential Mure pipe cleaning launch statJon. Cost for poten~aI ruture receiving statlOfl was added to line Item #7 (pump station). 
(14) Reduced at 1219/2009 Board Meeting. 
(15) Addi!d to January 2010 cost Oplnlon per District 
(16) Estimate updated by District staff4121/10. 
(17) Updated based Ofl Boa--d action on 3124/10. 
not inlcuded = Item Wi1S not Included in previous ~ cost opinions, but was .added to prOVIde a complete assessment of anticipated ~ costs. 

(A) Fronlage Road Sewer 10 be ~art of Bid Package #2. but to be paid for out of funds separae from the Supplemental Waer Project 
(B) Includes 1100 LF of 24-in sewer and manholes from Southland Street to WWTP Un: Station, wtlich was not previously included In project scope. 
(C) COflstruction cost opInion has been up:lcted based on Oraft Final Plans and Specifications for W~er1ine Intente Project Bid Package #2 (April 2010) 
(0) Contingency has been adjusted to 15%. 

t.~CID"~'"",,lQ'f __ Ir(G~ "''''lIctDHlgnIPh ... " QOO4. PrOl""t MamogerroontlR.""" .I'd 9vds.tardSc:hedulelo.~~ 9..o;j~tJ ..... 2O'0.'1s> 

Date Printed: 6/16/2010 

..-

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Project Budget Summary 
5/28/2010 

.... . __ . ... -_. "--- .- .. . _- _.-. --_. , - NioomoCS 

Amount Current % of Budget % of Work 
Total Budget Previously Invoiced Invoice Amount Earned to date Complete 

Task Group 1 - Concept DesiQn Report $441 .553.65 $438.253.39 $1 .851.22 100% 100% 

Task Group 2 - PermittinQ $38.545.92 $31 ,679.73 $0.00 82% 92% 

Task Group 3 - Construction Documents $442.933.43 $434,794.38 $8,020.51 100% 92% 

Task Group 4 - Project ManaQement $82,869.68 $59.045.24 $0.00 71% 71% 

Task Group 5 - Assistance During Bids $48.942.36 $0.00 $0.00 0% 0% 

Task Group 6 - Office Engineering DurinQ Construction (5 Bid Packages) $175.836.96 $2.431.46 $0.00 1% 1% 

Total $1.230,682.00 $966,204.20 $9,871.73 79% 77% 
-

Amount Current Total Permitting 
Previously Invoiced Invoice Amount Fees to date 

Permitting Fees $6,573.01 $0.00 $6,573.01 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



pnl"llt Oat&_ W&1J GI, GIiO 

FlO 
~ ;KIQolf I1UI'~lIn~ 

, f" 

'---i" .--i." 
--' 

~~: 
.... -. . ," 
'n.,.... 

'-"'I [..I 

K:1Qh! 1:11 en~ Al,;cesmf'1ll~ tu1tl Coordll'\.UllJon 

P~m'lirungi aM Apr;IrOval6 10r i;=leld We!'\:. <ilL R;v1H' 

CCl'l(:1Il pi Dfllgn R.pon 
101 • Gto1tu;tml..:.ll ~PG~ !(H' ';mo "I" III!dvirCilI Ml!:rTl.;::lJlndum 

, a~ - PI'"OJII! ~l EliCI(i.l1"I9 5I.n1C~Ql' T oI!I~C'..l1 Memoral'1(lun"l 

~ 03 • P~pe.n~ Allgnmel"l1 r ~ctv'I:.e.,1 '.A.iTloran.d~ 
, 04 • Pump Stano.. ... o.e~IQ,. , Cithr'llO» ~mQrOllfldu~ 

105· RftllRoir Dawgn T.dirb"~1 M.I'TttIf3MUrT1 

1 ~ ~ PeImIUI"8 S1ttItttg~ T od'ltt.al M~tr'lM'iVlaum 

1D1 - ChlOfilmlRllbOn SyJtom .. T<I!("nlcot MetrlOfllll'duM 

'08 • aOr;;k",,~ PO'(IIt/ 1 Coll'lttoll_ ~nd IMl"\lrtlo!r\tal!'I).'\ t tocrl1lcal Mel'1':or 

'09 ~ Pr~r~ Re4UClIOI\ Stv4y 

1: , I) .. 5 .. "",.:.; .,..r:i 8uo Mal) (by WolIIau (i.I'QuIl"J 

, ~, .. G~1CWlrt..)1 R~r! ~D~ fjJ~} 

, ~ 2: ~ O~1I CQorl<:e1>1 !=O:(r!XI1't 

T! 3: RO.,..I.", II'tCI r1/'l4h16 Q)qO&p: DEL'Sig1'l P.:I!pol'l 

.,. , 4 • Nar"fa!l\I. Repori 

Ccm.tn.l(:lilm. pr.-os iIInd Spllcilu:ilUorts. 

eI4p~h'9tt 1·tlOO 

60\;Subm;t!4l 
p ..... R.., .... 

D'I-lrK:T R.,-.11Ht 

90~ SI,lt\f':'1It\.111 (T,,(J to F'tt(jull-fIC3tion 0' CoI\Lt.I~CN'I) 

Pe.r R.vi ...... 

C~~cn'tf1W 

Ora" ~m.1 SubmtrUll (H neQd~) 

DiW7l;t6.Ct,4f(:.'IIo~~ 

Finial Sutlml~' 

Bilj P.r;:hYIll :z • NeSD Sys-rom Plpctl~~ ImprQ"Yom"OlI'Iq. 

OW'!. """",,,,,,, 
P'0GI"";t1ll'M'WI 

o.~~~ 

9O'.ItSu~lnal 

P'~RIIIY'''''' 

0"""' ........ 
Or:an FiJl.flL SutlmJaaI 

j;h:L'I,rM;:! 60 eM r c.<t"I R~ew 

FIr'li!IlSl.Ibmllll1i 

Bid P .. ,Mi!lO l • BIOiStiior Ro.-d Wji~r Mi!Lin ~rMi Flow MI!I~r 

00'4 Subnh~~ 

Pe4rR ..... fNt 

(}'lIkn~~ 

go~ Maler &. FCV Va,,11 ~iJJ11l 

[];~RO'I"" 

CC,..R"'~ 

~O" SuJ)mltt1jlt 

1'000Q .... I~ 

OL~too ~...,*"" 

Cuft Fin.;1ll SI,lbf1':it":Dt tas n-e~cc11 

' ... 
''''''' ----

....... ----.. 

-- J 
day 

63 Oo"l", 

67Q~)\I 

ZUd.ys 

2.5","", 

'tlSMOc'l$ 

~(l2 daya 

2~5mon1o 

~ .45 mMS 

S~mon, 

1.4f'/"1MJ. 

I""", 

1m.., 

<.7mon$ 

3ft'1D1lt 

1 doilY 

'..-.en 
lP1>011 

$4(1 d&~$ 

'Omens , .. , 
>-, ... 
t da.y 

' .... 
>-
1 day 

3·_ 
, .,.y 

&.'16"""",, 

1<f./ll)' 

,-
,-

1 da~ .,... 
h .... 

t dajll 

S_ 

T day 
iIj.15.mon .. 

H.y 

Z .... , ... 
'''y 
~ .... 
l .... 
, GOy 
, .... 1-. 
j day 

~-

• 
o 

.... 
Wod",, :aroa 

Thu 7/":;:r-roi3. 

Thu: 7/~7,'Oa. 

Thq :m7rol!l 

T~l'fl$1OE1 

~OtT'0f2.G,1lEI 

M¢I'I tOl ~lJl)I3 

T .. ·,vll·~ 

rue 1~liOO 
f.t.on 1i12tG9 

MQn lQo11l-'\l8 

TUIJ2JI7rM 

tn~ 1111.'1)8 

T I,le ~12I01J. 

).t01"I ~M1J1Oa 

TI"I~ 3.C1109 

Wo<o4/'IO!I' 
WlldSJ,:.\o:s 

!Nod "'11"9109 
We<l';j29fO'51 

W1!.:I6I~Q,·!l9 

Tft.!'O/:,j05J 

t~!lr25.-(19 

Fn 2118311 

'I.co2l21JI, 

"*' ar2t111 

Mo,,4ti8i'" 

i;4f,,,·1~ 

TUI!l5f'l4/ll 

w~~~ 

W~7r22109 

~1'17lJ'l1I' 

Thu&lfolOO 

We4 1DJ7100 

'ft'll.llo.'l;LW 

Tt'li.JH~ 

f'n4JJOJ'~ 

~~3Jl0 

v.on 7J12J10 

W~d.olt'29.t(I9 

Wodlil1J<)9 

Tb.t7~ 
TlIu)"1'lJ,1)'9o 

t.ton2JIIJO 

Tuc2flltD 

Tu .. 'l)WiO 

Fn 3.:'1211D 

M(ln3ll'5110 

~411~""O 

Mcnda8f,O 

Tutl!l21w1.g 

NCSD WATERLINE INTERTIE PROJECT - Wed 61161'0 

~ LiNt fQlr)_:on- : t1,$Dooc',;:l;F'4&t ~ :f.k0!J!_ '~s..~&t.il..lMf:'1~:t- J!{;;!:~~~LH:i':iLl!~f!l~let:i~T£i£lt:~F!iL.J:1ui~L.ISZ~.!~~~ 

::'::310 -'"'~ ::\ .. ,L i~--- -. - L .... ---.. ..., .-~ -I ~._u ---!-.. _L._._ .. L. 
Fn,IlI,TIQ - ,~,;r; ;:: --··; "L·" -: J..! ···f··---·-··-·, ....... . +- _L._ 'r-~. ___ L...L...-.i_L._l---1'_~ __ ' ~ 
T,",19~ 1 ' lJ:.-. ',- .L-.~-"--r-l '-1.+' ~+ .. +J .. !. , t-1-l...J .. -! _1. ___ :_---'--+ ~_ -J-.-.~_~·-l ~_\ -+ - h 

"';;;,i2iN:r9 --1-- ~ .... {.-·-5···r~~··-,-r.-- -, .c..L. -L,..,....!-W----;- _. -_.i-J.-_.!.....:--..... L.L.--L¥f.-- ... , 
w .. ,," ..,- -,--~u...::i....;... -. ~ -.,..; . 1 1- ~ ~·~··I--·}.j. ~ J {-' ~ t +-;_.+ • !.J ! .1_. , 1-; --

Tuelili091' ~j~ '-"',wuLi' ~t --:!--',Q~ "·1 .---;- ,-l---r-""I-'-~"1'~~t"!-i'" I ~~ J. ~ .. - '!··!-...:.-r-·1.~,.J."j-" !. 

~:~~:~ !-I t ~.::;:. ~ i _. t i! -~r' 11 -·-rit-i"-;- ~-~···-;-l--;-;-[ ·h-T 1 :1··1 I iii 1 
Fn ",;:1_. -: I -;~.~."'~lt' ~. ~.:::.: .... -1-... -7+ .. -.;...,~--; -f"""":"'" -j---;- -:---1'- -,[--_ .. ' .J_-~._-..; .. , .. L.'"""'t-: -- .. -~- '.~,. ""-+----l 

Worl''/10108t- ·· 1·_· -·· .... dl=.:415:·'-~ • I .--!-"';".!---~-j.-"---."""'- ~ t·--I - -' L_' +_L --'I--_L.L.!....l._.~-' 
• " • I ,. I l .' . =J _1I16'09\ .. '., - -Ii t-~)"'f>" - - --r -.: _.--, 1-t-i- -+ .... -r ~, -,. .. \-- ,-t--!-.~I--,-.... .'.-lJ .-.. - .+. 

W""""3!1Mi-- OM . '" .~~_+j~:-fl.------ . --.; ~ ·~-i"-·-i· ~ ..... -.-~i··rT-·~····--l-··~·_t_·-.. +-H- LL t·_· ,-. . .. ~-
"""911191 1 , ..,-...........=-..~..:''! .1" i -. t ~ ... " ... - ,·--\·1 - t .. r . ~i--I- _·_'··1+··--'·-1--· --"·- ·I ...! 
.n'~ T -~I~~·'~--!~r -;-1· ... , r· - i.\ - -J..-.j ,_ .. --: . "t· .,·t··· - -:----:··-[--~·~t·t--· ... - - ri· .... --.. , 

T~e3t3'JQ9 ~ . -"-'·'--rrL..--;;: -" 1:~'" _L_ .. ~~·-I~~.;o-,!, ~, --- 'i---"~-""""''' -,- r ~~ +-. _...L~ . - --- .. - - r ~~ ~' , I 'J-+-- __ ~_l J . 
1 • 1-··' --r·· f 1. 1

1_ • • -;' -. f-bl 1 I , t' r t J . , Tu~04n :-. i . I ,41' ~yZ' \ ~ - .. t ... +.~ j-' - - - - . . -- i"~l" '- - - 1 
--- • -.. _ .• . _ •.. _-,.. -- . I· -' .1 T,",~ . : ; r " I r~ r -r·-;--l- ,....,... 1 I 1-+- - .,-- - -I-~ --·- .. _--,- ..... - .f .. _.- .- ___ .. J.. 

T.""""'I· -·I· ·~··!- '--l-j-j ·f ~ ...., ; -- - - .- . :' -.--.--j.- .. - j-r.-.-;-L --, .. - .- ... ---- l 
TueZlZl101 -,-;",- -j , i .. ;;).".I··L •. ::---- -, ··l..'--·li--···,-·i- -.-.,--LJ.--- --./...-..-.L=t' --· -I -r-_·~-L-)_ . . - --.-J . , i' - - ± U I , . 1 W"~10r09)- --y·"'--·!·-~', !"-J;;-:l+i"".- ,~--. --1-1--'·--1··~1 - r--t--···· ;- ·-~· ··-·-+1~·~-- ;--- -

.... oo ""Q' i .~ . ~ -: ,-._-- t-, 1",.:-;i; .. ·, -. - - I - -'- - --I - - .. -,--, --'-. - ~ _C·L .LL_ T---J. • . _ .•. --,. W.., 7" ~ . .. _ .. - -; +-: ·~····I' 1-..\.-:r1 .-- , - _1. -. _. I. ........ - ~.. ..L. ~ ..... ---1--- - .. l_,l ._~ -1-1-- .......l-l-. - - - ·--';1 
Fn ZI'8111 j.. j -. • ~ i).' ·r ->- + , ••• - ... ! . I i; ~.;.j",, "'. • • . \ ... -. - 1 ···· J' ...... -- 1··1..· ··-1 

.-. l j-' til I I > +' .. j " , I L ' I ' Fn::y,M1 : ~ • • I r "", -r t f r ¥71.z-..111l ..... ~ I ., .~, ."""1 ":"' I ~+-r- --~ 
Fn4JUl1 ~ • • ., 4 - I i VHi,..4,' ~ -~ 1 ~ ~. - I t ..,"~' _-'--.. ... ~/ l L.~.J......;..·_.. -I' , n ' ; --t"Jc._-:-- , .... :-1- .... 

1
.+ .. _ .... T Tv7"~:; 1 i i.. ~ - _L .. - ":_, ~=_z.-.::.-·--l·-~--!.-,·! .. '"·~·-··-·--T·;:-·-==---L .... ~ .. - .-.~'-.. -.-:! -. 

I 
1 <l " t ~ , . ....,., . " 

Tuo 1211510'9 ' .... I I' ~~:r r I. ,_. ,111'- -1.. ~ J t r.... ... j __ , .I . r- 'I J.. ---- t 
_ -4- ~ _ __ ... __ ....!.......: .,..-' ~ • \.. _ It,ll : I . 

Wod 71XlN!l • I [t->--~''''' -- ---!.- - ---1"-_. --!----.. -·-- r-"-H· . - -- -. -.. - . t· ·,·· _or' ~.-
Y-C'CJiSf5I09 _. ' __ ... _ ... _'_-+ .~ ... l_' t , 1I)J.ill$ t ,1_( I 1 1 i- ;, ' -- .~ 1.r r -. ~ .... _ 11 ,.,,,,.,"""'1 1 '. ~ .1- ' ,. 1·· .... -Ul.L;~···---,'---t--'----·-·-...,·-t-I--r_-.--.. --;-~.~+---l ....l.......-, .-r -.-.-t- ~ 

",,,'47,,,,, .- :- .-.- i··~"1 ... L.._.~~,..,-.t --r·--- -- _ .. - , _·. _,_ .. ~_. L ___ ~_._ ·- i·_·'· .----t- ........ ,~-j---.- .-1 'i \ .. -3; -t j j' - l~ I J ',.' I t 11 I ·· .1 • ,oQif1 I I . 1 I" ..J;.,ur. j • • -,- -t- ..,........ -~~ T - -lor - ._- r- -"~i-'I'- i--I" 
W., 111' _ I .j _. t ' u,,:i :'"' I I i j . , I I i 1 ' I I 

"".13011 I ··0 -. . ·h"" : -- ~ 4" . . -. -; !- _ J -. +- - -- . ,. ,,,,,.,,, 1 t , , ·'1· ' +.- . . .;. ·"'~'H -·- : i -. - . - ,--' -1 --I_!_ rL._ L 
"'"" "'~,o . ; - - ., .- .. - I -~ ---;;-... ...,-~ .-. --- -.. .,.. -i- -:,; ,n, - .• - r ,. -t -- -.... --.•. ··1····· -_. _.1. _ ...... ....J. __ • :_ . ..l ----j_ ... -·-·-r..c 
T'I.I'L'l1 ... ~ ~- -, ..... ~ j ... ,.. .. , ~ ~ !...u.n. -:::-- • :';:'-'~' - lIIIL::':"":':':':="':':"':'~'~'~~NJ~Nh .J._~ ~N J. _---+·---L-~ -4-'-.. ·-l~ t -.-~ .- --- .. ~ 
W .. 7N ... -· I, - ·1·-·· '·1 i - ··' li.·-"'" ··, · ·-·-' -·~- --··-f --· i ' ~- - _ .. "1 .- •.. . . .I~-'-~. - . ' ~ . - -- . 

~: ~=I-=~j :.~....::.:~~i:· ;: ·=·~T:-'::~l ~2:1-=.::-.:_::~.=.:t:::;···:·~li·~ · _·1=~ .-:.=i: ... = .. :~:=:=:=. :--=J=l=:::·~JJ·:::f~· .:.:. -=, 
.....,2111'0 ~ - j T "1 ··-!t~'I " ';O . , - _ .. .....,. .. j-. ···t· I •. i .... · - ! j - ! r - 1 1- - -. 11 . . ~ ' . . . 1.'" l' I . . .... ''''''~ ! .: ' If 1 " :o ;.t.." "'"' . . t" .... - 1'- -/- -·' T··,·- I- - - ·· f··,- · .- . 

PItOn lim i _ ~ ... i!r : .• ~ ")", .... "",, ' I I'· .j'. 1-" ~ I~ ·t ,- ··~, -~-~ - · l. ·!..... "' -l ~t--- ~ -.--~ --r I • + j "'" . [ .... ., ' , 1 
FnJJ'lJ1 r ~ 'I' --', :. .- ... -; . --... ·r·· ,-- . i "" \ ··F7- ,-- -t-4 -- +-j -i - . 1" ; --. -' 1 

Ft'I~Qtt : ,- i - - I -JI i : 4----· -)JUa,;.. .. "tI .! J r - .- .-.:, - - - -, .. -._ ! " ~---1'.l---- I'" .~ -. 
'"Yl'" " 1 1 I' j ~ : _.- I lu,,·,l·-t,. l-· I-t -j. , - -. - .• _- C'·--I·_·- t- . .....;.1··· L__ , I 

".,., Bn8l1Oj-{-j·-j_. -, .-~ -;- -t -,,-~-..- r --, ---·-·~--~T 1- ,.-: -- -r· --··-l----,.- ... + -~. +-~ .J... •.. ~.- L. ~ ... --·l 
"""M"" or --, ~~· ··T-·t--'--";I--I . ---,. ~ -T--.---.-:- "'"-:.,.. .. , .-r!-----.. i-- .. 4-·---·-1---·- ·l- - -._, ___ ._+-_1 __ '-_. __ . __ _ 

, ; • I; I! \ 1 I 1 

~L,Pt.T_ 

..... "'­........ ..........., 
........ -

• 4W«IL"'-~~¢-

......... -- ... .......... -'-
-......... _ .. -- 6 -, AECOM 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com



Print Date: Wed 6/1 6f1 0 

'~1J--j 

7~~ 

_ J~ 
~J liE 
e4·j 

. ..,---1 
861 
'" -&-!--~ 

'-691 
-"!io! 

9"'----13 

jTukNillTIII 

FII"IDISubm;fijif 

Bid Package 4 • Pump Station, Reservoir, and Chloramination Sys 

60% Submittal 

Peer Review 

District Review 

90% Submittal 

Peer Review 

District Review 

Dran Final Submittal (as needed) 

District .\ eM T earn Review 

Final Submitlal 

Permitting 

End of EIR Public Review Period 

Preparation of Administrative Final EIR/Responses to Comments 

Receipt of Comments from District on Final EIR 

Completion of Final EIR 

Completion of Findings of Fact 

Public Hearings/EIR Certification 

Complete and submit permit applications 

Coordinate wilh regulatory agencies 

Acquire permits and incorporate in final design plans 

Fjnancing 

Negotiate MOU with SLO County and Partner Purveyors 

Completion of Preliminary Assessment Engineer's Report 

Mail Preliminary Notice to Property Owners 

Heanngs for Propeny Owners who request al/emale Assessment 

Final Assessment Report 

Adoption of Preliminary Bond Resolutions 

Ballots mailed 

45 Day Protest Period 

PIOl~st HtaMg &. 8tJ1fot Co.UtltJng • Coun:y 

Resume Protest Hearing and Adoption of Bond Resolutions· County 

30 day Pr9·Paymenl Period 

Sale of Bonds· County 

Standard Bid·Construct Process for Underground/Slorage Work 

Solicit Bids 

Bid Package 3 

Bid Package 2 

Bid Package 4 

Award Bids 

Turnkey Design.Build Process for HOD Work 

Pr&-Oualify Contrac\ors 
g.- i9 Solicit Bids 

~ Award8ids 

9ii""j Construction 

'-97--t!E Retain DeSign Firm to Perform Engineering Services During Construe! 

~!3 Construct 

TOO);g 
-1-o1--)S3 

Startup and Testing 

Startup 

Testing 

PrOJecl:WIP Design Sch.dule 
Dl'Ite:Wed6l16110 

Tllk 

Progress 

a.~.~ne 

Base~ne M' eslcn& 

S~" 

9 mons 

, day 

2 wk. 

1wk 

1 day 

4wks 

2wks 

1 day 

3wk, 

1 day 

297 days 

1 day 

1.3 mons 

, day 

1 day 

1 day 

15 mons 

87 mons 

46 mons 

16 days 

584 dllYs 

333 days 

15 days 

7 days 

40 days 

25 days 

25 days 

5 days 

33 days 

of d_". 

1 day 

22 days 

45 days 

51 days 

2.35 mons 

5 wks 

5wks 

6wks 

1 day 

121 days 

11 wks 

Swks 

1 day 

600 days 

5 wk, 

12 mons 

40 days 

1 mon 

1 mon 

• 
o 

NCSD WATERLINE INTERTIE PROJECT - Wed 61'61'0 

n 113OJtO 

Wed 4/29/09 

Wed 8/19/09 

Wed9/2J09 

Wed 9/16/09 

Fri 6/18/10 

Mon6f21110 

Mon7/19/10 

Thu 8119/10 

Fri8l20J10 

Fri 10/1/10 

Fri 119109 

Fri 1/9/09 

Fri 119109 

Fri 2127/09 

Fri 3f20/09 

Man 3/23/09 

Man 3/23/09 

Wed 4/1109 

Thu 10/1109 

Mon 2/8/10 

Wed 4/22109 

Wed 4122109 

Man 812110 

Man 8123110 

Man 10/11/10 

Mon 1216/10 

Mon 1110111 

Man 2114111 

Man 2/21/11 

Fn 4181" 
Thu 4/14/11 

Fri 4/15/11 

Tue 5/17/11 

Fri 4/15111 

Fri4/1S/11 

Fri4/15/11 

Fn 4/29/11 

Fri 5/13/11 

Fri 6/24/11 

Fri 1/21/11 

Fri 1/21/1 1 

Fri4/l 5/1 1 

Fri 7/6/1t 

Mon 2/22110 

Man 2122110 

Man 7/11/11 

Mon 6111/12 

Mon 6/11/12 

Mon 7/9112 

F·nrsh 

Fri 713011 

Tue 1/S/10t:::··· 
Wed 912109t 

wed9/16109t· 

~~d6~~~/~~·· ... 
Fri7/16/10t··· 

Fn 7/30110t 

Thu 8/19/10t·· 

ThU9/9/10t· 

Fri 1 0/1/1 of 
Mon 311/10r:··:··· 

Fri 119/09t 
Fri 2/13109["""······ 

Fri 2127109r" , 

RoiledUpTnk 

RoIlod Up Milestone 

8i1se~n. Summary 

ROII.dup Saull<l" 

R~Med U~ Baselin, Mdeslone 0 

Ro •• dUp Pr"llr-ss 

PIge2 

Split 

a.lt-ehn.sphl 
ProjeclSummery 

Group By Surnmilry 

~ 

AECOM 

Copy of document found at  www.NoNewWipTax.com




